

J. Gerardo Uría Senior Director, Membership API 200 Massachusetts Avenue, NW Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20001-5571 202-682-8522

July 15, 2022

Shafik Ben Hassen Manager DALIC INSPECTION SERVICES Road of Mahdia Km 0.5 Sfax, Tunisia 3002

Dear Shafik:

Welcome to API!

DALIC INSPECTION SERVICES has joined nearly 600 members involved in all sectors of the oil and natural gas industry. With this broad base of support, the American Petroleum Institute is the only national trade association that represents all aspects of the industry, enabling us to be a powerful voice for your company.

API membership provides DALIC INSPECTION SERVICES with representation before key legislative and regulatory bodies, and access to widely recognized standards development and certification programs. We are confident you will find great value in your association with API, as well as in the performance of API staff and its committees.

As an API member, DALIC INSPECTION SERVICES is important to us, and we want to ensure that all of your employees benefit from your organization's membership in API. The executive contact will receive via e-mail the weekly Executive Update from API President Mike Sommers. In addition, anyone from your company ordering API publications or participating in our programs and services will receive the API member discount. We will also post a link to your organization's website under "Membership" on www.api.org.

All of us at API thank you and look forward to working with you in support of a strong, viable U.S. oil and natural gas industry. Should you need further information, please contact us at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Genardollula M

J. Gerardo Uría